09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed QN NCTHNPIEANDARIE 2ab31A3; 30111261439 U G Ner Bt T 24

RESPONSE DEADLINE: April 5, 2012 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)

PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW THIS OBJECTION AND THE ATTACHMENTS
HERETO TO DETERMINE WHETHER THIS OBJECTION
AFFECTS YOUR CLAIM(S)

Barry N. Seidel (BS-1945)

Stefanie Birbrower Greer (SG-2898)
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

1633 Broadway

New York, New York 10019-6708
Telephone: (212) 277-6500
Facsimile: (212) 277-6501

Attorneys for Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
Inre. Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., ef al.
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF 269th OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Insufficient Documentation)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 9, 2012, the Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust (the “GUC Trust”), formed by the above-captioned debtors (collectively,
the “Debtors”) in connection with the Debtors’ Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan, dated
March 18, 2011, filed their 269th Omnibus Objection to expunge certain claims (the “26§th
Omnibus Objection to Claims”), and that a hearing (the “Hearing”) to consider the 269th
Omnibus Objection to Claims will be held before the Honorable Robert E. Gerber, United States

Bankruptcy Judge, in Room 621 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District

DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 2 of 24

of New York, One Bowling Green, New York, New York 10004, on April 12, 2012, at 9:45

a.m. (Eastern Time), or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard.

PARTIES RECEIVING THIS NOTICE SHOULD REVIEW THE 269th
OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS TO SEE IF THEIR NAME(S) AND/OR
CLAIM(S) ARE LOCATED IN THE OMNIBUS OBJECTION AND/OR IN EXHIBIT
“A” ANNEXED THERETO.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any responses to the 269th
Objection to Ciaims must be in writing, shall conform to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure and the Local Rules of the Bankruptcy Court, and shall be filed with the Bankruptcy
Court (a) electronically in accordance with General Order M-399 (which can be found at

www.nysb.uscourts.gov) by registered users of the Bankruptcy Court’s filing system, and (b) by

all other parties in interest, on a CD-ROM or 3.5 inch disk, in text-searchable portable document
format (PDF) (with a hard copy delivered directly to Chambers), in accordance with the
customary practices of the Bankruptcy Court and General Order M-399, to the extent applicable,
and served in accordance with General Order M-399 and on (i) Dickstein Shapiro, LLP,
attorneys for the GUC Trust, 1633 Broadway, New York, New York, 10019-6708 (Attn: Barry
N. Seidel, Esq., and Stefanie Birbrower Greer, Esq.); (ii) the Debtors, c/o Motors Liquidation
Company, 401 South Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 370, Birmingham, Michigan 48009 (Attn:
Thomas Morrow ); (iii) General Motors, LLC, 400 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265
(Attn: Lawrence S. Buonomo, Esq.); (iv) Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP, attorneys for the
United States Department of the Treasury, One World Financial Center, New York, New York
10281 (Attn: John J. Rapisardi, Esq.); (v) the United States Department of the Treasury, 1500
Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Room 2312, Washington, D.C. 20220 (Attn: Josebh Samarias, Esq.);
(vi) Vedder Price, P.C., attorneys for Export Development Canada, 1633 Broadway, 47th Floor,

New York, New York 10019 (Attn: Michael J. Edelman, Esq. and Michael L. Schein, Esq.); (vii)

2
DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 3 of 24

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP, attorneys for the statutory committee of unsecured
creditors, 1177 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (Attn: Thomas Moers
Mayer, Esq., Robert Schmidt, Esq., Lauren Macksoud, Esq., and Jennifer Sharret, Esq.); (viii)
the Office of the United States Trustee for the Southern District of New York, 33 Whitehall
Street, 21st Floor, New York, New York 10004 (Attn: Tracy Hope Davis, Esq.); (ix) the U.S.
Attorney’s Office, S.D.N.Y., 86 Chambers Street, Third Floor, New York, New York 10007
(Attn: David S. Jones, Esq. and Natalie Kuehler, Esq.); (x) Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered,
attorneys for the official committee of unsecured creditors holding asbestos-related claims, 375
Park Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, New York 10152-3500 (Attn: Elihu Insélbuch, Esq. and
Rita C. Tobin, Esq.) and One Thomas Circle, N.-W., Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005 (Attn:
Trevor W. Swett III, Esq. and Kevin C. Maclay, Esq.); (xi) Stutzman, Bromberg, Esserman &
Plifka, A Professional Corporation, attorneys for Dean M. Trafelet in his capacity as the legal
representative for future asbestos personal injury claimants, 2323 Bryan Street, Suite 2200,
Dallas, Texas 75201 (Attn: Sander L. Esserman, Esq. and Robert T. Brousseau, Esq.); (xii)
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, attorneys for Wilmington Trust Company as GUC Trust
Administrator and for Wilmington Trust Company as Avoidance Action Trust Administrator, 200
Park Avenue, 47th Floor, New York, New York 10166 (Attn: Keith Martorana, Esq.); (xiii) FTI
Consulting, as the GUC Trust Monitor and as the Avoidance Action Trust Monitor, One
Atlantic Center, 1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 (Attn: Anna
Phillips); (xiv) Crowell & Moring LLP, attorneys for the Revitalizing Auto Communities
Environmental Response Trust, 590 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, New York 10022-
2524 (Attn: Michael V. Blumenthal, Esq.); and (xv) Kirk P. Watson, Esq., as the Asbestos Trust

Administrator, 2301 Woodlawn Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78703, so as to be received no later

DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 4 of 24

than April 5,2012, at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) (the “Response Deadline”).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if no responses are timely filed and
served with respect to the 269th Omnibus Objection to Claims or any claim set forth thereon, the
GUC Trust may, on or after the Response Deadline, submit to the Bankruptcy Court an order
substantially in the form of the proposed order annexed to the 269th Omnibus Objection to
Claims, which order may be entered with no further notice or opportunity to be heard offered to
any party.

Dated: New York, New York
March 9, 2012
/s/ Stefanie Birbrower Greer

Barry N. Seidel (BS-1945)
Stefanie Birbrower Greer (SG-2898)

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP
1633 Broadway

New York, New York 10019-6708
Telephone: (212) 277-6500
Facsimile: (212) 277-6501

Attorneys for Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust

DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 5 of 24

HEARING DATE AND TIME: April 12, 2012 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
RESPONSE DEADLINE: April 5, 2012 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)

Barry N. Seidel (BS-1945)

Stefanie Birbrower Greer (SG-2898)
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

1633 Broadway

New York, New York 10019-6708
Telephone: (212) 277-6500
Facsimile: (212) 277-6501

Attorneys for Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
In re \ Chapter 11 Case No.
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al., 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al.
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

X

269th OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Insufficient Documentation)

THiS OBJECTION SEEKS TO DISALLOW AND EXPUNGE CERTAIN FILED PROOFS OF CLAIM.
CLAIMANTS RECEIVING THiS OBJECTION SHOULD LOCATE THEIR NAMES AND CLAIMS ON
THE EXHIBIT ANNEXED T0O THIS OBJECTION.

TO THE HONORABLE ROBERT E. GERBER,
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:

The Motors Liquidation Company GUC Trust (the “GUC Trust”), formed by
the above-captioned debtors (collectively, the “Debtors™) in connection with the Debtors’
Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan, dated March 18, 2011 (as may be amended,

supplemented, or modified from time to time, the “Plan”), respectfully represents:

DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 6 of 24

Relief Requested

1. The GUC Trust files this 269th omnibus objection to certain claims (the
“269th Omnibus Objection to Claims”) pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States
Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure

| (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of omnibus
objections to proofs of claim filed in thesé chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No.
4180), and this Court’s order approving the procedures relating to the filing of proofs of claim
(the “Bar i)ate Order”) (ECF No. 4079), seeking entry of an order disallowing and expunging
the claims listed on Exhibit “A” annexed hereto.'

2. Representatives of the GUC Trust have examined the proofs of claim
identified on Exhibit “A” and have made every effort to ascertain the validity of such claims.
After careful review, the GUC Trust has determined that the proofs of claim listed on Exhibit
“A” (collectively, the “Insufficient Documentation Claims”) fail to provide sufficient
documentation to ascertain the validity of such claims.? Thus, pursuant to section 502(b) of the

Bankruptcy Code, Bankruptcy Rule 3007, and the Bar Date Order, the GUC Trust seeks entry of

: Creditors can obtain copies of the cover page of any proof of claim filed against the

Debtors’ bankruptcy estates on the Debtors’ claims register on the website maintained by the
Debtors’ claims agent, www.motorsliquidation.com. A link to the claims register is located
under the “Claims Information” tab. Creditors without access to the Internet may request a copy
of the cover page of any proof of claim by mail to The Garden City Group, Inc., Motors
Liquidation Company Claims Agent, P.O. Box 9386, Dublin, Ohio 43017-4286 or by calling The
Garden City Group, Inc. at 1-703-286-6401.

2 Certain of the claims seek reimbursement or contribution by claimants that are co-liable
with the Debtors to a third party. These claims are contingent claims. As of the date hereof,
such claimants have failed to provide documentation showing that the relevant contingency
occurred. With respect to each such claim, absent a showing the contingency occurred, the
claimant has no right to payment on account of the claim and such claim should be disallowed
and expunged as set forth herein. Alternatively, the claims should be disallowed and expunged
pursuant to 502(e)(1)(b) of the Bankruptcy Code on the basis that they remain contingent.

2
DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 7 of 24

an order disallowing and expunging the Insufficient Documentation Claims from the claims
register.

Jurisdiction

3. This Court has jurisdiction to consider this matter pursuant to 28 U.S.C.

§§ 157 and 1334. This is a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b).

Background

4. On June 1, 2009, four of the Debtors (the “Initial Debtors”)’ commenced
with this Court voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, and on October 9,
2009, two additional Debtors (the “REALM/ENCORE Debtors”)* commenced with this Court
voluntary cases under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, which cases are jointly administered
with those of the Initial Debtors under Case Number 09-50026 (REG). On September 15, 2009,
the Initial Debtors filed their schedules of assets and liabilities and statements of financial affairs,
which were amended on October 4, 2009. On October 15, 2009, the REALM/ENCORE Debtors
filed their schedules of assets and liabilities and statements of financial affairs.

5. On September 16, 2009, this Court entered an order (ECF No. 4079)
establishing November 30, 2009 as the deadline for each person or entity to file a proof of claim
in the Initial Debtors’ cases, including governmental units. On December 2, 2009, this Court
entered an order (ECF No. 4586) establishing February 1, 2010 as the deadline for each person
or entity to file a proof of claim in the REALM/ENCORE Debtors’ cases (except governmental

units, as defined in section 101(27) of the Bankruptcy Code, for which the Court established

3 The Initial Debtors are MLC, MLCS, LLC (f/k/a Saturn, LLC), MLCS Distribution
Corporation (f/k/a Saturn Distribution Corporation), and MLC of Harlem, Inc. (f/k/a Chevrolet-
Saturn of Harlem, Inc.).

4 The REALM/ENCORE Debtors are Remediation and Liability Management Company,
Inc., and Environmental Corporate Remediation Company, Inc.

3
DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 8 of 24

April 16, 2010 as the deadline to file proofs of claim). On October 6, 2009, the Court entered the
Procedures Order. The Procedure Order authorizes the Debtors, among other things, to file
omnibus objections to no more than 100 claims at a time, under various grounds, including those
set forth in Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d) and those additional grounds set forth in the Procedures
Order.

6. On March 29, 2011, this Court entered an order confirming the Plan (ECF
No. 9941). Section 6.2 of Article VI of the Plan, entitled “The GUC Trust,” provides for the
creation of the GUC Trust to administer certain responsibilities after the Effective Date (as
defined in the Plan), including resolving outstanding Disputed General Unsecured Claims (as
defined in the Plan). All conditions to the occurrence of the Effective Date were met or waived
on March 31, 2011, thereby making the Plan effective as of that date.

Thé Relief Requested Should Be Approved by the Court

7. A proof of claim must “set forth the facts necessary to support the claim”
for it to receive the prima facie validity accorded under the Bankruptcy Rules. In re Chain, 258
B.R. 278, 280 (Bankr. D. Conn. 2000) (internal quotation omitted); In re Marino, 90 B.R. 25, 28
(Bankr. D. Conn. 1988); see Ashford v. Consol. Pioneer Mortgage, 178 B.R. 222, 226 (9th Cir.
B.A.P. 1995), aff’d, 91 F.3d 151 (9th Cir. 1996); In re Allegheny Int’l, Inc., 954 F.2d 167, 173-
74 (3d Cir. 1992). |

8. The Bar Date Order requires, among other things, that a proof of claim
must “set forth with specificity the legal and factual basis for the alleged [c]laim [and] include
supporting documentation or an explanation as to why such documentation is not available.”
(Bar Date Ord. at 2.) The Insufficient Documentation Claims do not contain sufficient

information to evaluate such claims. Accordingly, they should be disallowed and expunged.

DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 9 of 24

9. The GUC Trust reserves all of their rights to object on any other basis to
any Insufficient Documentation Claims as to which the Court does not grant the relief requested
herein.

Notice

10.  Notice of this 269th Omnibus Objection to Claims has been provided to
each claimant listed on Exhibit “A” and perties in interest in accordance with the Sixth
Amended Order Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 105(a) and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1015(c) and 9007
Establishing Notice and Case Management Procedures, dated May 5, 2011 (ECF No. 10183).
The GUC Trust submits that such notice is sufficient and no other or further notice need be
provided.

11 No previous request for the relief sought herein has been made by the
GUC Trust to this or any other Court.

WHEREFORE the GUC Trust respectfully requests entry of an order granting the
relief requested herein and such other and further relief as is just.

Dated: New York, New York
March 9, 2012
‘ /s/ Stefanie Birbrower Greer

Barry N. Seidel (BS-1945)
Stefanie Birbrower Greer (SG-2898)

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

1633 Broadway ‘

New York, New York 10019-6708
Telephone: (212) 277-6500
Facsimile: (212) 277-6501

Attorneys for Motors Liquidation
Company GUC Trust

DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 10 of

269th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A ] Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
AGNES SALAWAY REV.LIVING TRUST 9685 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
AGNES SALAWAY TTEE Liquidation Documentation
U/A/D 7/11/2000 Company $0.00 (A
92§7 VISTA DEL LAGO $0.00 (P)
#13F
BOCA RATON, FL 33428-3170 $26,630.00 (U)
$26,630.00 (T)
ALLIED GROUP INC 48378 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
RANDALL W MAY, MANAGING COUNSEL Liquidation Documentation
CRAIG MABBETT Company $0.00 (A)
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 5000 (P)
ONE NATIONWIDE PLAZA 2-5-13 '
COLUMBUS, OH 43215 $270,499.21 (U)
$270,499.21 (T)
ANDERSON-BARAHONA, DONNA 48351 Motors $0.00 (8) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
MALONE THOMAS WILLIAM Liquidation Documentation .
2 RAVINIA DR STE 300 Company $0.00 (A)
ATLANTA, GA 30346-2104 $0.00 (P)
$600,000.00 (U)
$600,000.00 (T)
Unliquidated
ANITA M KEDAS 69835 Remediation $0.00- (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
And Liability Documentation
ALEX R KEDAS
310NJST Management $0.00 (A)
Company, Inc.
TILTON, IL 61833-7449 $0.00 (P)
$1,000,000.00 (U)
$1,000,000.00. (T)
Unliquidated
ARLENE ELLANT 10268 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
¥ Liquidation Documentation
30’AMHURT RD q
Company $0.00 (A)
K, NY 11021
GREAT NECK, 102 5000 ()

$40,000.00 (U)

$40,000.00 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
=ynsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any

Page 1

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on ‘the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

Becor ..




09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 11 of

269th Ommnibus Objection Exhibit A . Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
. Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
AUBREY E DENTON 70147 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
C/O AUBREY E DENTON LTD Liquidation : Documentation
PO DRAWER 52110 Company $0.00 (A)
LAFAYETTE, LA 70505 $0.00 (P)
$840,000.00 (U)
$840,000.00 (T)
BISCEGLIA DUMANSKI LLP 16786 Motors $0.00 (3) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
ATTN: JOSEPH A, BISCEGLIA Liquidation Documentation
2ND FLOOR, 747 QUEEN STREET EAST Company $0.00°(A)
SAULT STE MARIE, ONTARIO P6A 2A8 . 5000 (P)
$1,100,000.00 (U)
$1.100,000.00 (T)
BRANCH, DOROTHY M 2233 Motors lnsufﬁcien_t Pgs. 4-5
9976 S M-52 Li_quidation Documentation
Company
SAINT CHARLES, MI 48655
Unliquidated
CADREAU, JOAN A 68563 Motors $0.00 (8) " Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
APT A Ligquidation Documentation
Company $0.00 (A)
1620 AVALON COURT
LK HAVASU CTY, AZ 86404-1135 $0.00 (P)
$15,000.00 (U)
$15,000.00 (T)
CARMACK, VICKIE L ) 45837 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
276.S TUCSON CIR Liquidation Documentation
Company $0.00 (A)

AURORA, CO 80012-1327 $0.00 (P)

$363,817.33 (U)

$363,817.33 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00",

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

Page 2




09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 12 of

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order ‘based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

269th Ommnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company. et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
CARPENTER, JOHN 2714 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
5 Liquidation Documentation ’
199THST N
Coinpany $0.00 (A)
EAST HAMPTON, NY 11937-4032
$0.00 (P)
$300,000.00 (U)
$300,000.00 (T)
CHARLES CUNNINGHAM JR 69887 Remediation $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
640 DELAWARE ST APT 208 And Liability Documentation
Management $0.00 (A)
. Company, Inc.
DETROIT, MI 48202-4402 $0.00 (P)
$11,575.00 (U)
$11,575.00 (T)
COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY 20503 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
. ATTN: JIM AUBUCHON Liquidation ' Documentation
PO BOX 1046 Company $0.00 (A)
DALLAS, TX 75221 $0.00 (P)
$65,225.57 (U)
$65,225.57 (T)
CROWN EQUIPMENT CORPORATION 43891 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
ATTN RODNEY J HINDERS Liquidation Documentation
102 S WASHINGTON ST Company $0.00 (A)
NEW BREMEN, OH 45869 $0.00 (P)
$26,091.69 (U)
$26,091.69 (T)
" DAVID LILES 31459 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pys. 4-5
2904 S. BRENTWOOD COURT Liquidation Documentation
' Company © - 50.00 (&)
INDEPENDENCE, MO 64055 ’ 5000 (P
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA .00 (P)
$2,563.68 (U)
$2,563.68 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U} Page 3
age



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 13 of

24
269¢h Omnibus Objection EXhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
DELORES J. BERARDI 23822 Motors $0.00 (S) Dlnsufﬁciem ~ Pgs. 45
iquidati ocumentation
,1, gs WESTERN AVE L(‘:q;‘lf;‘::y“ $0.00 (A)
DOWNINGTOWN, PA 19335-2578 $0.00 (P)
$11,797.21 (U)
$11,797.21 (T)
DOYLE CARMACK 45836 Motors $0.00 (S) Dlnsufﬁciter? Pgs. 4-5
S ocumentation,
276 TUCSON CIR L‘C‘l(;‘lf;;‘n? $0.00 (A)
AURORA, CO 80012-1327 $10.950.00 (P)
$720,675.29 (U)
$731,62529 (T)
DR MEYER R BONCHEK‘ 6273 Motors $0.00 (S) DInsufﬁci::r:F Pgs. 4-5
< iquidati ocumentation
2530 BUCKHURST DR L]CS];:‘:::::); $0.00 (A)
BEACHWOOD, OH 44122-1669 $0.00 (P)
$82.00 (U)
$82.00 (T)
ELLERBE, EDNA & ELLERBE, CRAWFORD 68610 Motors $0.00 () D‘“S“fﬁdf‘:_‘ Pgs. 4-3
iquidati ocumentation :
332 MOSES DR Lg’;f:;fy" $0.00 (A)
DARLINGTON, SC 29532 $000 (P)
$100,000.00 (U)
S.IO0,000.00 m
Unliquidated
ELLERSLIE GRAHAM 18740 Motors Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
136 PRESTON AVE Liquidation Documentation
Company
MERIDEN, CT 06450-4815
Unliquidated
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (8) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Page 4

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 14 of

269th Omnibus Objection EXhiblt A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
’ Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
ELLIS, DANNY 21482 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
. Liquidation Documentation
290 SYCAMORE ST q
' Company $0.00 (A)
BUFFALO, NY 14204-1501
i $0.00 (P)
$75,000.00 (U)
$75,000.00 (T)
EVA RATH-WESTHOFEN 20155 MLCS - $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
JAN-LUCA WETZEL Distribution Documentation
JAKOBSSTRASSE 5 Corporation $0.00 (A)
5 .
D67281 KIRCHHEIM, GERMANY $0.00 (P)
$53,856.00 (U)
$53,856.00 (T)
FREBCO INC ' ) 22619 Motors $5,458.06 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
Liquidation Documentation
3350 KETTERING BLVD . q
: Company $0.00 (A)
MORAINE, OH 454392011 '
$0.00 (P)
$0.00 (U)
$5,458.06 (T)
FRYE, WILLIAM T . 12250 Motors lnsufﬁcien_l Pgs. 4-5
521 LOUISE ST Liquidation Documentation
Company
ANDERSON, IN 46016-2539
Unliquidated
GARCIA, EVELYN & GEORGE 5316 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
iquidati - Documentation
2816 LOS ALAMOS TRL Liguidation
Company - - 30.00 (A)
FORT WORTH, TX 76131-2838
$0.00 (P)
$750,000.00 (U)
$750,000.00 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any ?age 5

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00". ’
(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 15 of

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

" (2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

269th Omnibus Objection EXhlblt A Motors Liguidation Company, et al
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Nanie and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
GARZA LAWRENCE 65688 Motors $0.00 (S)- Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
KEENER CRAIG R PC Liquidation Documentation
1005 HEIGHTS BLVD Company $0.00 (A)
HOUSTON, TX 77008-8913 $0.00 (P)
$1,000,000.00 (U)
$1,000,000.00 (T)
GILLIES, SHIRLEY 1822 Motors Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
833 REFLECTIONS LOOPE Liquidation Documentation
Company
WINTER HAVEN, FL 33884-3568
Unliquidated
GULF STREAM COACH INC 59189 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
ATTN KENNETH C BRINKER Liquidation ) Documentation
" 503 SOUTH OAKLAND AVENUE Company $0.00 ()
NAPPANEE, IN 46550 $0.00 (P)
$420,000.00 (L)
$420,000.00 (T)
HANS BAUER 19695 Motors $0.00 () Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
DR MAXSTR3 . Liquidation Documentation
D - GRUENWALD DE 82031 GERMANY Company §0.00 (A)
$0.00 (P)
$12,000.00 (U)
$12,000.00 (T)
HAWLEY MARGARET 14448 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
HAWLEY, MARGARET Liquidation Documentation
7 AVENROWE CT Company $0.00 (A)
FAIRLESS HILLS, PA 19030-4406 $0.00 (P)
$100,000.00 (U)
$100,000.00 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Page 6
age



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 16 of

269th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al,
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
HAWLEY, MARGARET 14449 Motors $0.00 ($) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
7 AVENROWE CT Liquidation Documentation
Company $0.00 (A)
FAIRLESS HILLS, 030-4406
SS . PA 1903 $0.00 (P)
$100,000.00 (U)
$100,000.00 (T)
HELEN D LEONARD 20966 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
Liquidation Documentation
HC 60 BOX 185 q
Company $0.00 (A)
TAH 26-
CHECO , OK 74426-9408 $0.00 (P)
$2,500.00 (U)
$2,500.00 (T)
IRENE ROSE 14677 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5-
982 WYNDSOR DR Liquidation Documentation
Company $0.00 (A)
HIXSON, TN 37343
SON. > $0.00 (P)
$125,000.00 (U)
$125,000.00 (T)
JANENE LAPRATT-SKIBA 6389 Motors Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
PO BOX 283 Liquidation Documentation
Company
SAINT HELEN, MI 48655-0283
Unliquidated
JOHN & GLORIA RANDAZZ1 10080 Motors Insufficient Pps. 4-5
42 LEWIS DR Liquidation Documentation
-Company
MAYS LANDING, NJ 08330
Unliquidated
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority elaim, (U) Page 7
age

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 17 of

269th Omnibus Objection ’ Exhibit A - Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
JOHN ALLEN 65242 ' Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
Liquidation Docwmentation
2109 BOULDER DR <
- Company $0.00 (A)
RTON, M1 48529 .
BURTON, $0.00 (P)
$356,178.88 (U)
$356,178.88 (T)
KIRTDOLL, JOSEPHINE 14900 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufﬁcien? Pgs. 4-5
Liquidation Documentation
PO BOX 682 q .
Company $0.00 (A)
M1 49120-0682
NILES, 0 5000 (P)
$100,000.00 (U)
$100,000.00 (T)
KOPPINGER RONALD W 65171 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
: Liquidation . Documentation
1018 MCBRIDE AVE q : .
. Company $0.00 (A)
WEST PATERSON, NJ 07424-2535
s .$0.00 (P)
$100,000.00 (U)
$100,000.00 (T)
KOPPINGER RONALD W 65172 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
KOPPINGER DEBORAH Liquidation ) Documentation
1018 MCBRIDE AVE Company _ $0.00 (A)
WEST PATERSON, NJ 07424-2535 , $0.00 (P)
$100,000.00 (U)
$100,000.00 (T)
KOWALSKI, EDWARD E . 8292 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
1544 SUFFOLK AVE Liquidation Documentation
Company $0.00 (A)
WESTCHESTER, IL 60154-3744
STC ’ $0.00 (P)
$84.72 (U)
$84.72 (T)
LYLE L LENHART 69450 Remediation $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
1470 W ALEXIS RD And Liability Documentation
Management $0.00 (A)
Company, Iic.
$0.00 (P)

TOLEDO, OH 43612-4045
$350,000.00 (U)

$350,000.00 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

Page 8



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 18 of

269th Ommibus Objection EXhiblt A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
MARTHA B REAVES 4347 Motors $0.00 (S) lnsufﬁcien_t Pgs. 4-5
Liquidation Documentation
775 FOUR MILE DR
Company $0.00 (A)
ANN , AL 36206 )
ISTON, AL 3 $0.00 (P)
$13,000.00 (U)
$13,000.00 (T)
METRIS USA INC 20531 Motors $0.00 (S) Insuf’ﬁcien_! Pgs. 4-5
ATTN: CORPORATE OFFICER/AUTHORIZED AGENT Liquidation $0.00 (A) Dm/"“ema"o"
12701 GRAND RIVER RD Company ’
BRIGHTON, M1 48116-8506 $0.00 (P)
$27,031.80 (U)
$27,031.80 (T)
NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 48376 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
RANDALL W MAY, MANAGING COUNSEL Liquidation Documentation
CRAIG MABBETT, SUBROGATION MANAGER Company 50.00 (A) '
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE $0.00 (P)
ONE NATIONWIDE PLAZA 2-5-13 ’
COLUMBUS, OH 43215 $419,471.04 (U)
$419.471.04 (T)
NOREEN GLASPIE 16805 Motors $128,000.00 (S) lnsufﬁcien't Pgs. 4-5
196 PARKWAY DR Liquidation Documentation
' Company $0.00 (A)
AV 23-9131
D SON, M1 48423-913 $0.00 (P)
$0.00 (U)
$128,000.00 (T)
Unliquidated
NORWOOD PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS LLC 15436 Motors. $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
14421 MYERLAKE CIR Liquidation Documentation
Company $0.00 (A)
LEARWATER, FL 33760-2840
C . $0.00 (P)
$65,139.72 (U)
$65,139.72 (T)
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Page 0
age

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



- 09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Enter

ed 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 19 of

269th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
R & O TOOL SERVICE INC 63841 Motors $0.00 (S) Tnsufficient Pgs. 4-5
RCBERT MCPHERSON - Liquidation Documentation
7708 OLYMPIC PARKWAY Company $0.00 (A)
SYLVANIA, OH 43560-4808 ) $0.00 (P)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA .
$50,600.73 (U)
$50,600.75 (T)
RHODRICK HARDEN 1976 Motors $0.00 () Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
1568 LORETTA AVENUE Liquidation Documentation
Company $0.00 (A)
1115
COLUMBUS, OH 43211-1508 5000 ()
$15,000.00 (U)
$15,000.00 (T)
ROBERT B SILLIMAN AS CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE 59070 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
ATTN ADAM P PRINCETHAL Liquidation 0 Documentation
ANDREWS, KNOWLES & PRINCENTHAL LLC Company $0.00 (A)
260 PEACHTREE ST NW STE 502~ $0.00 (P)
ATLANTA, GA 30303 .
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA $1.700,000.00 (U)
$1,700,000.00 (T)
RONALD HUDSON 69563 Remediation $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
1046 E PRINCETON AVE And Liability Documentation
Management $0.00 (A)
Company, Inc.
FLINT, MI 48505-1514 $0.00 (P)
$17,249.00 (U)
$17,249.00 (T)
ROWE, ROSCOE 14735 Motors - $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
PO BOX 700 Liquidation Documentation
5367 DICKENSON HWY 2ND FLOOR Company $0.00 (A)
CLINTWOOD, VA 24228 $0.00 (P)
$250,000.00 (U)
$250,000.00 (T)
(1) In the “Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Page 10
age

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical ordber based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 20 of

269th Omuibus Objection EXhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
’ Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
STACY A PERKINS 69758 Remediation $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
305 E BROADWELL ST And Liability Documentation
Management $0.00 (A)
Company, Inc.
$0.00 (P)

ALBION, M1 49224-1407
$4,000.00 (U)

$4,000.00 (T)

STEPHEN C MAHONEY 67481 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
282 N ROYAL BELL DR Liquidation Documentation

Company $0.00 (A)

REEN VALLEY, AZ 85614
S ’ : $0.00 (P)
$20,000.00 (U)
$20,000.00 (T)

SWOPE, RUTHM 61860 Motors Insufficient Pgs. 4-5 -
RR 2 BOX 177 Liquidation Documentation

Company
HOLLIDAYSBURG, PA 16648-9724

Unliquidated

SYLVIA BROWN 71248 Motors Insufﬁcien_t Pgs. 4-5
PO BOX 11527 Liquidation Documentation

Company
LOS ANGELES, CA 90011-0527

Unliquidated

TITAN INSURANCE COMPANY 48377 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
RANDALL W MAY, MANAGING COMPANY Liquidation : 8000 (&) Documentation
CRAIG MABBETT, SUBROGATION MANAGER Company ’
NATIONWIDE INSURANCE 5000 (P)
ONE NATIONWIDE PLAZA 2-5-15 ’

COLUMBUS, OH 43215 $4,001.89 (U)

$4,001.89 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (8) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

Page 11



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 21 of

269th Omnibus Objection Exhibit A Motors Liquidation Company, etal.
. Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
TRC OPTIMUM FUND LLC 65526 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
re: MILES PRESS INC, THE Liquidation Documentation
ATTN TERREL ROSS : Company » $0.00 (A)
336 ATLANTIC AVENUE, SUITE 302 $0.00 (P)
EAST ROCKAWAY, NY 11518
$12,280.00 (U)
$12,280.00 (T)
TULLOCH, JOANN 29301 Motors : $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
C/O ANTHONY ICENOGLE Liquidation . Documentation
ICENOGLE & SULLIVAN LLP Company $0.00 (&)
5 4 4 J/ 2
6805 N CAPITOL OF TEXAS HWY #220 $000 (P)
AUSTIN, TX 78731
" $85,000.00 (U)
$85.000.006 (T)
TULLOCH, WILLIAM 29300 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
C/O ANTHONY ICENOGLE Liquidation Documentation
ICENOGLE & SULLIVAN LLP Company $0.00 (A)
6805 N CAPITOL OF TEXAS HWY #220 5000 (P)
AUSTIN, TX 78731
$150,000.00 (U)
$150,000.00 (T)
VELINDA ELLIS 21483 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
Liquidation Documentation
290 SYCAMORE ST q
Company $0.00 (A)
BUFFALO, NY 14204-1501 $0.00 (P
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 00 (P)
$100,000.00 (U)
$100,000.00 (T)
WATKINS TRUCKS INC 71046 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
ATTN: GEORGE WATKINS, PRESIDENT Liquidation 5000 (A) Documentation
4031 NEW CASTLE AVENUE Company -
NEW CASTLE, DE 19720 $0.00 (P)
$500,000.00 (U)
$500,000.00 (T)
Unliquidated
(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) Pace 12
age

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".
(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 22 of

269th On‘mibus Objection Exhibit A . Motors Liquidation Company, et al.
' ' Case No. 09-50026 (REG), Jointly Administered
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED
Name and Address of Claimant : Claim # Debtor Claim Amount and ’ Grounds For Objection Page
Priority (1) Objection Reference
WILLIAM FRYE : 12251 Motors . Insufﬁcien'x Pgs. 4-5
521 LOUISE ST Liquidation Documentation
Company
ANDERSON, IN 46016-2539
Unliquidated
YIELDING, RYAN T 17981 Motors $0.00 (8) . Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
C/O MARTIN LAW OFFICES PSC : Liquidation ’ Documentation
PO BOX 790 Company $0.00 {A)
SALYERSVILLE, KY 41465-0790 $0.00 (P)
$400,000.00 (U)
$400,000.00 (T)
ZDENEK MUZIKAR 70814 Motors $0.00 (S) Insufficient Pgs. 4-5
LIBELLENWEG 7 Liquidation . Documentation
CH-8600 DUEBENDORF SWITZERLAND Company $304.96 (A)
$0.00 (P)
$0.00 (U)
$304.96 (T)
ZELDA MESHBERG 10081 Motors $0.00 (S) Tnsufficient Pgs. 4-5
C/O LOIS GANSHEROFF ) Liquidation Documentation
605 MANAYUNK RD Company $0.00 (A)
BALA CYNWYD, PA 19004 $0.00 (P)
$25,000.00 (U)
$25,000.00 (T)
CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED 65 $133,458.06 (S)

$304.96 (A)
$10,950.00 (P)
$12,996,350.76 (U)

$13,141,063.78 (T)

(1) In the "Claim Amount and Priority” column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U)
= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any
mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount s zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be
determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.

Page 13



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entered 03/09/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 23 of

HEARING DATE Aa\ﬂ) TIME: April 12, 2012 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time)
RESPONSE DEADLINE: April 5, 2012 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Inre : Chapter 11 Case No.

MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, etal., : 09-50026 (REG)
f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al.

Debtors. : (Jointly Administered)

X

ORDER GRANTING THE 269th OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(Insufficient Documentation)

Upon the 269th omnibus objection to expunge certain claims, dated March 9,
2012 (the “269th Omnibus Objection to Claims”), of the Motors Liquidation Company GUC
Trust (the “GUC Trust”), formed by the above-captioned debtors (collectively, the “Debtors”)
in connection with the Debtors’ Second Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan, dated March 18, 2011
(as may be amended, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the “Plan”), pursuant to
section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the
Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules™), this Court’s order approving
procedureé for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases
(the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), and this Court’s order approving the procedures
relating to the filing of proofs of claim (the “Bar Date Order”) (ECF No. 4079), secking entry
of an order disallowing and expunging the Insufficient Documentation Claims® listed on the

Order Exhibit (as defined below) on the grounds that such claims fail to provide sufficient

> Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed

to them in the 269th Omnibus Objection.

DOCSNY-497120



09-50026-reg Doc 11511 Filed 03/09/12 Entergg 03/09'/12 13:42:10 Main Document Pg 24 of

documentation to ascertain the validity of the claims, all as more fully described in the 269th
Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 269th Omnibus Objection to
Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other or furtherv notice need be provided;
and the Court having found and determined that the relief sought in the 269th Omnibus
Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors,‘ and all parties
in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in the 269th Omnibus Objection to Claims
establish just cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause
appearing therefor, it is

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 269th Omnibus Objection to Claims is
grénted to the extent provided herein; and it is further

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the claims
listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto are disallowed and expunged; and
it is further

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on the
validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are expressly
reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the ’269th Omnibus
Objection to Claims that is not listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto; and it is further

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all
matters arising from or related to this Order. |

Dated: New York, New York
, 2012

United States Bankruptcy Judge

DOCSNY-497120



